Doc. 42

1	IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND STIPULATED that the deadline for ATC Assessment	
2	to file its Reply to Nationstar's Response to Motion for Summary Judgment (Dkt. #37) is	
3	extended from April 7, 2016 to April 11, 2016.	
4	This is the parties' first request for extension of these deadlines, and is not intended to	
5	cause any delay or prejudice to any party.	
6	DATED this 29 th day of March, 2016.	DATED this 29 th day of March, 2016.
7	WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP	LIPSON, NEILSON, COLE, SELTZER &
8	WRIGHT, FINLAT & ZAK, LLI	GARIN, P.C.
9		
10	/s/Regina A. Habermas	/s/Peter E. Dunkley
11	Dana Jonathon Nitz, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 0050	Joseph P. Garin, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 6653
12	Regina A. Habermas, Esq.	Kaleb D. Anderson, Esq.
13	Nevada Bar No. 8481	Nevada Bar No. 7582
14	7785 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89117	Peter E. Dunkley, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11110
15	Attorneys for Plaintiff, Nationstar	9900 Covington Cross Drive, Ste. 120 Las Vegas, NV 89144
16	Mortgage, LLC	Attorney for Defendant ATC Assessment
17		Collection Group, LLC
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

1	<u>ORDER</u>	
2	IT IS SO ORDERED:	
3	1. The date for Nationstar, to file its Response to Defendant ATC Assessment's Motion for	
4	Summary Judgment is extended to April 1, 2016.	
5	2. The date for ATC Assessment, to file its Reply to Nationstar's Response to ATC	
6	Assessment's Motion for Summary Judgment is extended to April 11, 2016.	
7	DATED this5_day of March, 2016.	
8	April	
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
10	Respectfully Submitted by:	
11		
12	WRIGHT, FINLAY & ZAK, LLP	
13	/s/Paging A. Habaymas	
14	/s/Regina A. Habermas Dana Jonathon Nitz, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 0050 Regina A. Habermas, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8481 7785 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89117	
15		
16		
17		
18	Attorneys for Plaintiff, Nationstar Mortgage, LLC	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
2425		
26		
27		

28